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EDGEBANDING
Furniture with 1" 
(25 mm) thick tops

Edge - 1" (25 mm)

Smooth, 1⁄16" (1,5 mm) thick edge.
The edge is matched with the finish specified for the surface.

HANDLES
A choice of metal handles or a linear thermoplastic pull is offered.  

B – Curved	 L – Linear	 Z – Straight

LEG PANEL OPTIONS FOR DT, AT, CM, ETC.
A	 Two full-width leg panels 
B	 One full-width leg panel and one recessed 
C	 Two recessed leg panels
D	 Two full-width leg panels, one with wiring access 
E	 Two full-width leg panels with wiring access
F	 One full-width leg panel and one recessed with wiring access

MATERIALS
•	 Thermofused laminate furniture:
	 See prices shown in the “All Laminate” column. Surface material and thickness must be 

specified in the code.
•	 Furniture with tops in high-pressure laminate, the rest in thermofused laminate:
	 See prices shown in the “HPL Surfaces” column. Surface material and thickness must be 

specified in the code.

ELECTRIFICATION OF FREESTANDING FURNITURE
Electricom II System is fully compatible with Options collection to enable the electrification  
and communication of Options freestanding furniture. Refer to the Electricom II System section 
on page 103.

Furniture with 1½" 
(38 mm) thick tops

Edge - 1½" (38 mm)

CODIFICATION
Options

Series Thickness Handles Accent color
O 1	 Thermofused laminate 1" B	 Curved A	 Anthracite Grey

2	 High-pressure laminate 1" L	 Linear S	 Silver
5	 Thermofused laminate 1½" Z	 Straight
6	 High-pressure laminate 1½"

W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($) W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($)

OPTIONS

Bow front double 
pedestal desks

2 pedestals with locks. 2 box drawers and 3 file drawers with suspension bars. 
Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
84 x 42 x 29 2100 x 1050 x 738 O_ _ _-UF4284FFA 3,593 4,159

72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ _ _-UF4272FFA 3,391 3,966

66 x 36 x 29 1650 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3666FFA 3,302 3,872

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

84 x 42 x 29½ 2100 x 1050 x 751 O_ _ _-UF4284FFA 3,966 4,540

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ _ _-UF4272FFA 3,781 4,350

66 x 36 x 29½ 1650 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3666FFA 3,677 4,253

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Double pedestal desks 2 pedestals with locks. 2 box drawers and 3 file drawers with suspension bars. 
Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
84 x 36 x 29 2100 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3684FF 3,190 3,671

72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3672FF 3,000 3,490

72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3072FF 2,902 3,383

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3066FF 2,806 3,261

60 x 30 x 29 1500 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3060FF 2,708 3,146

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Double pedestal desks 
(cont’d)

84 x 36 x 29½ 2100 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3684FF 3,540 4,106

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3672FF 3,348 3,914

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3072FF 3,261 3,820

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3066FF 3,165 3,677

60 x 30 x 29½ 1500 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3060FF 3,060 3,574

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Bow front double 
pedestal desks

2 pedestals with locks. 2 box drawers and 2 file drawers with suspension bars. 
Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
84 x 42 x 29 2100 x 1050 x 738 O_ _ _-F4284FA 3,014 3,593

72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ _ _-F4272FA 2,828 3,391

66 x 36 x 29 1650 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-F3666FA 2,729 3,302

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

84 x 42 x 29½ 2100 x 1050 x 751 O_ _ _-F4284FA 3,391 3,966

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ _ _-F4272FA 3,207 3,781

66 x 36 x 29½ 1650 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-F3666FA 3,113 3,677

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

ACCENT COLORS

A – Anthracite GreyS – Silver

Exception: �Furniture with doors or aluminum kickplate are 
available in Silver anodized aluminum only.

Exception: �Wardrobes with single door are only available 
with B and Z handles.

USA – JANUARY 2026
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W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($) W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($)

Double pedestal desks 2 pedestals with locks. 2 box drawers and 2 file drawers with suspension bars. 
Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
84 x 36 x 29 2100 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-F3684F 2,623 3,103

72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-F3672F 2,424 2,913

72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-F3072F 2,337 2,816

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-F3066F 2,230 2,683

60 x 30 x 29 1500 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-F3060F 2,144 2,570

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

84 x 36 x 29½ 2100 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-F3684F 2,973 3,528

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-F3672F 2,781 3,342

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-F3072F 2,683 3,242

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-F3066F 2,589 3,113

60 x 30 x 29½ 1500 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-F3060F 2,493 3,000

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Bow front single 
pedestal desks

1 pedestal on left with lock. 2 box drawers and 1 file drawer with suspension 
bar. Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ _ _-UF4272SA 2,649 3,173

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ _ _-UF4272SA 3,014 3,623

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Bow front single 
pedestal desks

1 pedestal on right with lock. 2 box drawers and 1 file drawer with suspension 
bar. Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access. 
72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ _ _-S4272UFA 2,649 3,173

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ _ _-S4272UFA 3,014 3,623

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Single pedestal desks 1 pedestal on left with lock. 2 box drawers and 1 file drawer with suspension 
bar. Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access. 
72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3672S 2,230 2,631

72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3072S 2,144 2,527

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3066S 2,047 2,398

60 x 30 x 29 1500 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-UF3060S 1,953 2,283

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3672S 2,554 3,007

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3072S 2,449 2,913

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3066S 2,362 2,781

60 x 30 x 29½ 1500 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-UF3060S 2,278 2,676

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Single pedestal desks 1 pedestal on right with lock. 2 box drawers and 1 file drawer with suspension 
bar. Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-S3672UF 2,230 2,631

72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-S3072UF 2,144 2,527

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-S3066UF 2,047 2,398

60 x 30 x 29 1500 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-S3060UF 1,953 2,283

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-S3672UF 2,554 3,007

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-S3072UF 2,449 2,913

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-S3066UF 2,362 2,781

60 x 30 x 29½ 1500 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-S3060UF 2,278 2,676

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Bow front single 
pedestal desks

1 pedestal on left with lock. 1 box drawer and 1 file drawer with suspension bar. 
Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ _ _-F4272SA 2,362 2,828

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ _ _-F4272SA 2,668 3,198

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Bow front single 
pedestal desks

1 pedestal on right with lock. 1 box drawer and 1 file drawer with suspension 
bar. Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ _ _-S4272FA 2,362 2,828

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ _ _-S4272FA 2,668 3,198

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Single pedestal desks 1 pedestal on left with lock. 1 box drawer and 1 file drawer with suspension bar. 
Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-F3672S 1,953 2,344

72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-F3072S 1,856 2,251

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-F3066S 1,761 2,109

60 x 30 x 29 1500 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-F3060S 1,672 2,005

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-F3672S 2,266 2,720

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-F3072S 2,172 2,631

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-F3066S 2,075 2,493

60 x 30 x 29½ 1500 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-F3060S 1,998 2,390

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Single pedestal desks 1 pedestal on right with lock. 1 box drawer and 1 file drawer with suspension 
bar. Pencil tray. Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access.
72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ _ _-S3672F 1,953 2,344

72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-S3072F 1,856 2,251

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-S3066F 1,761 2,109

60 x 30 x 29 1500 x 750 x 738 O_ _ _-S3060F 1,672 2,005

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).
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W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($) W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($)

Single pedestal desks 
(cont’d)

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ _ _-S3672F 2,266 2,720

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-S3072F 2,172 2,631

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-S3066F 2,075 2,493

60 x 30 x 29½ 1500 x 750 x 751 O_ _ _-S3060F 1,998 2,390

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Desk shells Recessed, full-height modesty panel. Full-width wire access. Can accommodate 
1 or 2 pedestals.
72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_N_-TDM3672 1,278 1,795

72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_N_-TDM3072 1,192 1,684

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_N_-TDM3066 1,140 1,595

60 x 30 x 29 1500 x 750 x 738 O_N_-TDM3060 1,098 1,535

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_N_-TDM3672 1,476 2,065

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_N_-TDM3072 1,395 1,962

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_N_-TDM3066 1,325 1,866

60 x 30 x 29½ 1500 x 750 x 751 O_N_-TDM3060 1,278 1,795

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Corner modules To attach to a work surface. Keyboard surface adjusts from 6½" below surface 
to 7" above surface with a tilt angle of +/- 15 degrees. Adjustable keyboard 
surface is 1" thick. Grommet. Full-width wiring access on both back panels. 
Mechanism packaged separately. 

  �Diagonal wood grain:  
change last S to D, add 10% to the price.

With adjustable keyboard surface.
48 x 48 x 29 1200 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CMS4830SC 2,787 3,216

42 x 42 x 29 1050 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CMS4224SC 2,676 3,034

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S). 

48 x 48 x 29½ 1200 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CMS4830SC 3,268 3,466

42 x 42 x 29½ 1050 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CMS4224SC 3,156 3,355

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S). 

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. Full-width wiring access on both  
back panels.

Diagonal wood grain:  
change S to D, add 
10% to the price.

48 x 48 x 29 1200 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CM4830S_ 1,319 1,856

42 x 42 x 29 1050 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CM4224S_ 1,168 1,629

36 x 36 x 29 900 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-CM3618SC 1,133 1,587

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F). 

48 x 48 x 29½ 1200 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CM4830S_ 1,551 2,179

42 x 42 x 29½ 1050 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CM4224S_ 1,395 1,953

36 x 36 x 29½ 900 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-CM3618SC 1,291 1,813

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F). 

Left extended  
corner modules

 

Grommet. Full-width wiring access on both back panels.
Surface	 R1	 R2
72"/48"	 29½" (750 mm)	 57⁄8" (150 mm)
66"/48"	 23½" (600 mm)	 57⁄8" (150 mm)
60"/48"	 175⁄8" (450 mm)	 57⁄8" (150 mm)
72"/42"	 29½" (750 mm)
66"/42"	 23½" (600 mm)
60"/42"	 175⁄8" (450 mm)
72"/36"	 175⁄8" (450 mm)
66"/36"	 11¾" (300 mm)
60"/36"	 51⁄8" (150 mm)

72 x 48 x 29 1800 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CM724824_ 1,828 2,565

66 x 48 x 29 1650 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CM664824_ 1,736 2,424

60 x 48 x 29 1500 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CM604824_ 1,629 2,291

72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CM724224_ 1,736 2,424

66 x 42 x 29 1650 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CM664224_ 1,629 2,291

60 x 42 x 29 1500 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CM604224_ 1,542 2,164

72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-CM723624_ 1,629 2,291

66 x 36 x 29 1650 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-CM663624_ 1,465 2,059

60 x 36 x 29 1500 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-CM603624_ 1,378 1,917

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (A, B, C, D, E, F).

72 x 48 x 29½ 1800 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CM724824_ 2,109 2,963

66 x 48 x 29½ 1650 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CM664824_ 2,022 2,828

60 x 48 x 29½ 1500 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CM604824_ 1,917 2,695

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CM724224_ 2,022 2,828

66 x 42 x 29½ 1650 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CM664224_ 1,917 2,695

60 x 42 x 29½ 1500 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CM604224_ 1,828 2,565

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-CM723624_ 1,768 2,484

66 x 36 x 29½ 1650 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-CM663624_ 1,684 2,352

60 x 36 x 29½ 1500 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-CM603624_ 1,570 2,194

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (A, B, C, D, E, F).

Right extended  
corner modules

Grommet. Full-width wiring access on both back panels.
Surface	 R1	 R2
72"/48"	 29½" (750 mm)	 57⁄8" (150 mm)
66"/48"	 23½" (600 mm)	 57⁄8" (150 mm)
60"/48"	 175⁄8" (450 mm)	 57⁄8" (150 mm)
72"/42"	 29½" (750 mm)
66"/42"	 23½" (600 mm)
60"/42"	 175⁄8" (450 mm)
72"/36"	 175⁄8" (450 mm)
66"/36"	 11¾" (300 mm)
60"/36"	 51⁄8" (150 mm)

72 x 48 x 29 1800 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CM487224_ 1,828 2,565

66 x 48 x 29 1650 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CM486624_ 1,736 2,424

60 x 48 x 29 1500 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CM486024_ 1,629 2,291

72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CM427224_ 1,736 2,424

66 x 42 x 29 1650 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CM426624_ 1,629 2,291

60 x 42 x 29 1500 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CM426024_ 1,542 2,164

72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-CM367224_ 1,629 2,291

66 x 36 x 29 1650 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-CM366624_ 1,465 2,059

60 x 36 x 29 1500 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-CM366024_ 1,378 1,917

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S). 
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (A, B, C, D, E, F).
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W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($) W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($)

Right extended corner 
modules (cont’d)

72 x 48 x 29½ 1800 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CM487224_ 2,109 2,963

66 x 48 x 29½ 1650 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CM486624_ 2,022 2,828

60 x 48 x 29½ 1500 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CM486024_ 1,917 2,695

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CM427224_ 2,022 2,828

66 x 42 x 29½ 1650 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CM426624_ 1,917 2,695

60 x 42 x 29½ 1500 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CM426024_ 1,828 2,565

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-CM367224_ 1,768 2,484

66 x 36 x 29½ 1650 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-CM366624_ 1,684 2,352

60 x 36 x 29½ 1500 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-CM366024_ 1,570 2,194

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (A, B, C, D, E, F).

Rectangular tables 
30" D

Full-width wire access.
72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-DT3072_ 1,231 1,727

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-DT3066_ 1,192 1,672

60 x 30 x 29 1500 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-DT3060_ 1,133 1,587

54 x 30 x 29 1350 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-DT3054_ 1,090 1,526

48 x 30 x 29 1200 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-DT3048_ 1,019 1,238

42 x 30 x 29 1050 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-DT3042_ 976 1,177

36 x 30 x 29 900 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-DT3036_ 926 1,117

30 x 30 x 29 750 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-DT3030_ 880 1,064

24 x 30 x 29 600 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-DT3024_ 820 986

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (A, B, C, D, E, F).

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-DT3072_ 1,437 2,022

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-DT3066_ 1,395 1,953

60 x 30 x 29½ 1500 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-DT3060_ 1,325 1,866

54 x 30 x 29½ 1350 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-DT3054_ 1,278 1,795

48 x 30 x 29½ 1200 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-DT3048_ 1,192 1,430

42 x 30 x 29½ 1050 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-DT3042_ 1,133 1,368

36 x 30 x 29½ 900 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-DT3036_ 1,090 1,299

30 x 30 x 29½ 750 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-DT3030_ 1,019 1,238

24 x 30 x 29½ 600 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-DT3024_ 976 1,177

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (A, B, C, D, E, F).

Rectangular tables 
24" D

Full-width wire access.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-DT2472_ 1,192 1,672

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-DT2466_ 1,133 1,587

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-DT2460_ 1,090 1,526

54 x 24 x 29 1350 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-DT2454_ 1,019 1,444

48 x 24 x 29 1200 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-DT2448_ 976 1,177

42 x 24 x 29 1050 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-DT2442_ 926 1,117

36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-DT2436_ 880 1,064

30 x 24 x 29 750 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-DT2430_ 820 986

24 x 24 x 29 600 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-DT2424_ 783 941

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (A, B, C, D, E, F).

Rectangular tables  
24" D (cont’d)

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-DT2472_ 1,325 1,866

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-DT2466_ 1,278 1,795

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-DT2460_ 1,231 1,727

54 x 24 x 29½ 1350 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-DT2454_ 1,192 1,672

48 x 24 x 29½ 1200 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-DT2448_ 1,090 1,299

42 x 24 x 29½ 1050 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-DT2442_ 1,019 1,238

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-DT2436_ 976 1,177

30 x 24 x 29½ 750 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-DT2430_ 926 1,117

24 x 24 x 29½ 600 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-DT2424_ 880 1,064

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (A, B, C, D, E, F).

Left asymmetrical 
tables, 30" D

To attach to a work surface. Full-width wire access.
Surface	 R1
54"/30"	 353/8"
48"/30"	 29½"
42"/30"	 23½"
36"/30"	 175/8"
30"/30"	 115/8"

54 x 30 x 29 1350 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT245430_ 1,064 1,483

48 x 30 x 29 1200 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT244830_ 1,002 1,219

42 x 30 x 29 1050 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT244230_ 957 1,159

36 x 30 x 29 900 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT243630_ 916 1,104

30 x 30 x 29 750 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT243030_ 863 1,052

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F).

54 x 30 x 29½ 1350 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT245430_ 1,246 1,753

48 x 30 x 29½ 1200 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT244830_ 1,140 1,378

42 x 30 x 29½ 1050 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT244230_ 1,104 1,325

36 x 30 x 29½ 900 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT243630_ 1,064 1,272

30 x 30 x 29½ 750 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT243030_ 1,002 1,219

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F).

Right asymmetrical 
tables, 30" D

To attach to a work surface. Full-width wire access.
Surface	 R1
54"/30"	 353/8"
48"/30"	 29½"
42"/30"	 23½"
36"/30"	 175/8"
30"/30"	 115/8"

54 x 30 x 29 1350 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT305424_ 1,064 1,483

48 x 30 x 29 1200 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT304824_ 1,002 1,219

42 x 30 x 29 1050 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT304224_ 957 1,159

36 x 30 x 29 900 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT303624_ 916 1,104

30 x 30 x 29 750 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-AT303024_ 863 1,052

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F).

54 x 30 x 29½ 1350 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT305424_ 1,246 1,753

48 x 30 x 29½ 1200 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT304824_ 1,140 1,378

42 x 30 x 29½ 1050 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT304224_ 1,104 1,325

36 x 30 x 29½ 900 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT303624_ 1,064 1,272

30 x 30 x 29½ 750 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-AT303024_ 1,002 1,219

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F).
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W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($) W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate

($)

HPL 
Surfaces

($)

Left asymmetrical 
tables, 24" D

To attach to a work surface. Full-width wire access.
Surface	 R1
54"/24"	 353/8"
48"/24"	 29½"
42"/24"	 23½"
36"/24"	 175/8"
30"/24"	 115/8"

54 x 24 x 29 1350 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT185424_ 1,002 1,425

48 x 24 x 29 1200 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT184824_ 957 1,159

42 x 24 x 29 1050 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT184224_ 916 1,104

36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT183624_ 863 1,052

30 x 24 x 29 750 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT183024_ 820 986

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F).

54 x 24 x 29½ 1350 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT185424_ 1,205 1,692

48 x 24 x 29½ 1200 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT184824_ 1,104 1,325

42 x 24 x 29½ 1050 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT184224_ 1,064 1,272

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT183624_ 1,002 1,219

30 x 24 x 29½ 750 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT183024_ 957 1,159

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F).

Right asymmetrical 
tables, 24" D

To attach to a work surface. Full-width wire access.
Surface	 R1
54"/24"	 353/8"
48"/24"	 29½"
42"/24"	 23½"
36"/24"	 175/8"
30"/24"	 115/8"

54 x 24 x 29 1350 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT245418_ 1,002 1,425

48 x 24 x 29 1200 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT244818_ 957 1,159

42 x 24 x 29 1050 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT244218_ 916 1,104

36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT243618_ 863 1,052

30 x 24 x 29 750 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-AT243018_ 820 986

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F).

54 x 24 x 29½ 1350 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT245418_ 1,205 1,692

48 x 24 x 29½ 1200 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT244818_ 1,104 1,325

42 x 24 x 29½ 1050 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT244218_ 1,064 1,272

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT243618_ 1,002 1,219

30 x 24 x 29½ 750 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-AT243018_ 957 1,159

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify leg choice at the end of the code (B, C, F).

Left D-shaped 
extended corner 
modules

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. Side full-width wiring access. 2 reversible 
recessed leg panels (one with wiring access). 6" diameter steel leg. 
84 x 48 x 29 2100 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CB844824 2,005 2,797

78 x 48 x 29 1950 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CB784824 1,903 2,668

72 x 48 x 29 1800 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CB724824 1,805 2,527

84 x 42 x 29 2100 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CB844224 1,903 2,668

78 x 42 x 29 1950 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CB784224 1,805 2,527

72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CB724224 1,714 2,398

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left D-shaped 
extended corner 
modules (cont’d)

84 x 48 x 29½ 2100 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CB844824 2,283 3,198

78 x 48 x 29½ 1950 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CB784824 2,187 3,060

72 x 48 x 29½ 1800 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CB724824 2,091 2,927

84 x 42 x 29½ 2100 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CB844224 2,187 3,060

78 x 42 x 29½ 1950 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CB784224 2,091 2,927

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CB724224 2,005 2,797

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right D-shaped 
extended corner 
modules

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. Side full-width wiring access. 2 reversible 
recessed leg panels (one with wiring access). 6" diameter steel leg. 
84 x 48 x 29 2100 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-C4884B24 2,005 2,797

78 x 48 x 29 1950 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-C4878B24 1,903 2,668

72 x 48 x 29 1800 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-C4872B24 1,805 2,527

84 x 42 x 29 2100 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-C4284B24 1,903 2,668

78 x 42 x 29 1950 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-C4278B24 1,805 2,527

72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-C4272B24 1,714 2,398

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

84 x 48 x 29½ 2100 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-C4884B24 2,283 3,198

78 x 48 x 29½ 1950 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-C4878B24 2,187 3,060

72 x 48 x 29½ 1800 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-C4872B24 2,091 2,927

84 x 42 x 29½ 2100 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-C4284B24 2,187 3,060

78 x 42 x 29½ 1950 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-C4278B24 2,091 2,927

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-C4272B24 2,005 2,797

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left D-shaped 
extended corner 
modules with  
modesty panel

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. Side half-width wiring access. Modesty 
panel. 6" diameter steel leg. 
84 x 48 x 29 2100 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CBM844824 2,230 3,034

78 x 48 x 29 1950 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CBM784824 2,144 2,902

72 x 48 x 29 1800 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-CBM724824 2,047 2,759

84 x 42 x 29 2100 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CBM844224 2,144 2,902

78 x 42 x 29 1950 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CBM784224 2,047 2,759

72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-CBM724224 1,953 2,642

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

84 x 48 x 29½ 2100 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CBM844824 2,519 3,436

78 x 48 x 29½ 1950 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CBM784824 2,424 3,302

72 x 48 x 29½ 1800 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-CBM724824 2,337 3,173

84 x 42 x 29½ 2100 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CBM844224 2,424 3,302

78 x 42 x 29½ 1950 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CBM784224 2,337 3,173

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-CBM724224 2,230 3,034

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right D-shaped 
extended corner 
modules with  
modesty panel

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. Side half-width wiring access. Modesty 
panel. 6" diameter steel leg.
84 x 48 x 29 2100 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-C4884BM24 2,230 3,034

78 x 48 x 29 1950 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-C4878BM24 2,144 2,902

72 x 48 x 29 1800 x 1200 x 738 O_ N_-C4872BM24 2,047 2,759

84 x 42 x 29 2100 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-C4284BM24 2,144 2,902

78 x 42 x 29 1950 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-C4278BM24 2,047 2,759

72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-C4272BM24 1,953 2,642

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).



OPTIONS

46 OPTIONS USA – JANUARY 2026

= NOT PART OF THE QUICKSHIP PROGRAM= ASSEMBLY REQUIRED

W x D x H (in) W x D x H (mm) Code

All  
Laminate
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All  
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Surfaces
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Right D-shaped 
extended corner 
modules with modesty 
panel (cont’d)

84 x 48 x 29½ 2100 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-C4884BM24 2,519 3,436

78 x 48 x 29½ 1950 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-C4878BM24 2,424 3,302

72 x 48 x 29½ 1800 x 1200 x 751 O_ N_-C4872BM24 2,337 3,173

84 x 42 x 29½ 2100 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-C4284BM24 2,424 3,302

78 x 42 x 29½ 1950 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-C4278BM24 2,337 3,173

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-C4272BM24 2,230 3,034

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left P-shaped 
extended corner 
modules

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. Side full-width wiring access. 2 reversible 
recessed leg panels (one with wiring access). 6" diameter steel leg. 
84 x 60 x 29 2100 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-CP844824 2,091 2,927

78 x 60 x 29 1950 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-CP784824 2,005 2,797

72 x 60 x 29 1800 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-CP724824 1,903 2,668

84 x 54 x 29 2100 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-CP844224 2,005 2,797

78 x 54 x 29 1950 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-CP784224 1,903 2,668

72 x 54 x 29 1800 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-CP724224 1,805 2,527

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

84 x 60 x 29½ 2100 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-CP844824 2,378 3,331

78 x 60 x 29½ 1950 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-CP784824 2,283 3,198

72 x 60 x 29½ 1800 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-CP724824 2,187 3,060

84 x 54 x 29½ 2100 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-CP844224 2,283 3,198

78 x 54 x 29½ 1950 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-CP784224 2,187 3,060

72 x 54 x 29½ 1800 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-CP724224 2,091 2,927

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right P-shaped 
extended corner 
modules

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. Side full-width wiring access. 2 reversible 
recessed leg panels (one with wiring access). 6" diameter steel leg. 
84 x 60 x 29 2100 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-C4884P24 2,091 2,927

78 x 60 x 29 1950 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-C4878P24 2,005 2,797

72 x 60 x 29 1800 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-C4872P24 1,903 2,668

84 x 54 x 29 2100 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-C4284P24 2,005 2,797

78 x 54 x 29 1950 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-C4278P24 1,903 2,668

72 x 54 x 29 1800 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-C4272P24 1,805 2,527

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

84 x 60 x 29½ 2100 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-C4884P24 2,378 3,331

78 x 60 x 29½ 1950 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-C4878P24 2,283 3,198

72 x 60 x 29½ 1800 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-C4872P24 2,187 3,060

84 x 54 x 29½ 2100 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-C4284P24 2,283 3,198

78 x 54 x 29½ 1950 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-C4278P24 2,187 3,060

72 x 54 x 29½ 1800 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-C4272P24 2,091 2,927

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left P-shaped 
extended corner 
modules with  
modesty panel

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. Side half-width wiring access. Modesty 
panel. 6" diameter steel leg. 
84 x 60 x 29 2100 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-CPM844824 2,337 3,173

78 x 60 x 29 1950 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-CPM784824 2,230 3,034

72 x 60 x 29 1800 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-CPM724824 2,144 2,902

84 x 54 x 29 2100 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-CPM844224 2,230 3,034

78 x 54 x 29 1950 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-CPM784224 2,144 2,902

72 x 54 x 29 1800 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-CPM724224 2,047 2,759

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left P-shaped 
extended corner 
modules with modesty 
panel (cont’d)

84 x 60 x 29½ 2100 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-CPM844824 2,623 3,574

78 x 60 x 29½ 1950 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-CPM784824 2,519 3,436

72 x 60 x 29½ 1800 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-CPM724824 2,424 3,302

84 x 54 x 29½ 2100 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-CPM844224 2,519 3,436

78 x 54 x 29½ 1950 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-CPM784224 2,424 3,302

72 x 54 x 29½ 1800 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-CPM724224 2,337 3,173

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right P-shaped 
extended corner 
modules with  
modesty panel

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. Side full-width wiring access. Modesty 
panel. 6" diameter steel leg. 
84 x 60 x 29 2100 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-C4884PM24 2,337 3,173

78 x 60 x 29 1950 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-C4878PM24 2,230 3,034

72 x 60 x 29 1800 x 1500 x 738 O_ N_-C4872PM24 2,144 2,902

84 x 54 x 29 2100 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-C4284PM24 2,230 3,034

78 x 54 x 29 1950 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-C4278PM24 2,144 2,902

72 x 54 x 29 1800 x 1350 x 738 O_ N_-C4272PM24 2,047 2,759

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

84 x 60 x 29½ 2100 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-C4884PM24 2,623 3,574

78 x 60 x 29½ 1950 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-C4878PM24 2,519 3,436

72 x 60 x 29½ 1800 x 1500 x 751 O_ N_-C4872PM24 2,424 3,302

84 x 54 x 29½ 2100 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-C4284PM24 2,519 3,436

78 x 54 x 29½ 1950 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-C4278PM24 2,424 3,302

72 x 54 x 29½ 1800 x 1350 x 751 O_ N_-C4272PM24 2,337 3,173

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

D-shaped tables

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Grommet. 6" diameter steel leg.
72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-BT3672 1,395 1,953

66 x 36 x 29 1650 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-BT3666 1,358 1,892

60 x 36 x 29 1500 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-BT3660 1,299 1,828

72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-BT3072 1,299 1,828

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-BT3066 1,238 1,736

60 x 30 x 29 1500 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-BT3060 1,192 1,672

72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-BT2472 1,192 1,672

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-BT2466 1,140 1,595

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ N_-BT2460 1,090 1,526

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-BT3672 1,684 2,352

66 x 36 x 29½ 1650 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-BT3666 1,629 2,291

60 x 36 x 29½ 1500 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-BT3660 1,587 2,225

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-BT3072 1,587 2,225

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-BT3066 1,526 2,128

60 x 30 x 29½ 1500 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-BT3060 1,476 2,065

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-BT2472 1,476 2,065

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-BT2466 1,430 2,005

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ N_-BT2460 1,378 1,917

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

D-shaped tables  
with modesty panel

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Reversible modesty panel. 6" diameter steel leg. 
Grommet. 
72 x 36 x 29 1800 x 900 x 738 O_ N_-BTM3672 1,542 2,164

72 x 30 x 29 1800 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-BTM3072 1,455 2,047

66 x 30 x 29 1650 x 750 x 738 O_ N_-BTM3066 1,265 1,768

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 36 x 29½ 1800 x 900 x 751 O_ N_-BTM3672 1,621 2,278

72 x 30 x 29½ 1800 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-BTM3072 1,551 2,179

66 x 30 x 29½ 1650 x 750 x 751 O_ N_-BTM3066 1,491 2,091

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).
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Left P-shaped tables

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. 6" diameter steel leg. Grommet. 
72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-PT3072 1,444 2,030

66 x 42 x 29 1650 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-PT3066 1,412 1,978

60 x 42 x 29 1500 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-PT3060 1,378 1,910

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-PT3072 1,736 2,424

66 x 42 x 29½ 1650 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-PT3066 1,700 2,378

60 x 42 x 29½ 1500 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-PT3060 1,655 2,325

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right P-shaped tables

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. 6" diameter steel leg. Grommet. 
72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-3072PT 1,444 2,030

66 x 42 x 29 1650 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-3066PT 1,412 1,978

60 x 42 x 29 1500 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-3060PT 1,378 1,910

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-3072PT 1,736 2,424

66 x 42 x 29½ 1650 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-3066PT 1,700 2,378

60 x 42 x 29½ 1500 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-3060PT 1,655 2,325

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left P-shaped tables 
with modesty panel

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Modesty panel. 6" diameter steel leg. Grommet. 
72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-PTM3072 1,535 2,151

66 x 42 x 29 1650 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-PTM3066 1,497 2,109

60 x 42 x 29 1500 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-PTM3060 1,378 1,917

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-PTM3072 1,813 2,554

66 x 42 x 29½ 1650 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-PTM3066 1,789 2,512

60 x 42 x 29½ 1500 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-PTM3060 1,655 2,325

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right P-shaped tables 
with modesty panel

Packaged in 2 boxes.

To attach to a work surface. Modesty panel. 6" diameter steel leg. Grommet. 
72 x 42 x 29 1800 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-3072PTM 1,535 2,151

66 x 42 x 29 1650 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-3066PTM 1,497 2,109

60 x 42 x 29 1500 x 1050 x 738 O_ N_-3060PTM 1,378 1,917

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 42 x 29½ 1800 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-3072PTM 1,813 2,554

66 x 42 x 29½ 1650 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-3066PTM 1,789 2,512

60 x 42 x 29½ 1500 x 1050 x 751 O_ N_-3060PTM 1,655 2,325

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Lateral file /  
bookcase credenzas

Full-width wire access. 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Bookcase unit with 
doors, 1 adjustable shelf. Locks.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-LF2472B 2,759 3,331

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-LF2472B 3,067 3,685

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Double bookcase 
credenzas

Full-width wire access. 2 bookcases units with doors. Locks. 1 adjustable shelf 
on each side.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-B2472B 2,484 2,992

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-B2472B 2,797 3,355

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Double lateral file 
credenzas

Full-width wire access. 4 file drawers with suspension bars. Locks. Optional 
counterweights to meet BIFMA standards, refer to page 108.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-LF2472LF 3,067 3,685

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-LF2472LF 3,373 4,059

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left lateral file 
credenzas

Full-width wire access. 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Lock.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-LF2472S 2,352 2,828

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-LF2466S 2,257 2,701

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-LF2460S 2,151 2,581

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-LF2472S 2,695 3,225

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-LF2466S 2,589 3,103

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-LF2460S 2,478 2,980

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right lateral file 
credenzas

Full-width wire access. 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Lock.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-S2472LF 2,352 2,828

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-S2466LF 2,257 2,701

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-S2460LF 2,151 2,581

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-S2472LF 2,695 3,225

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-S2466LF 2,589 3,103

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-S2460LF 2,478 2,980

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Lateral file credenzas Open space on top and 2 file drawers on bottom with suspension bars. Locks. 
Full-width wire access. Optional counterweights to meet BIFMA standards, refer 
to page 108.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-SLF2472 2,319 2,781

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-SLF2472 2,623 3,146

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).
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Double pedestal 
credenzas low profile

Full-width wire access. 2 pedestals with locks. 4 box drawers and 2 file drawers 
with suspension bars. Pencil tray.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-UF2472UF 2,828 3,391

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-UF2466UF 2,806 3,361

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-UF2460UF 2,754 3,331

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-UF2472UF 3,165 3,798

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-UF2466UF 3,146 3,775

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-UF2460UF 3,093 3,713

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Double pedestal 
credenzas

Full-width wire access. 2 pedestals with locks. 2 box drawers and 2 file drawers 
with suspension bars. Pencil tray.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-F2472F 2,257 2,708

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-F2466F 2,230 2,683

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-F2460F 2,187 2,631

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-F2472F 2,589 3,113

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-F2466F 2,570 3,078

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-F2460F 2,519 3,025

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left single pedestal 
credenzas low profile

Full-width wire access. 1 pedestal on left with lock. 2 box drawers and 1 file 
drawer with suspension bar. Pencil tray.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-UF2472S 2,030 2,378

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-UF2466S 1,998 2,337

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-UF2460S 1,931 2,278

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-UF2472S 2,291 2,701

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-UF2466S 2,251 2,649

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-UF2460S 2,205 2,597

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right single pedestal 
credenzas low profile

Full-width wire access. 1 pedestal on right with lock. 2 box drawers and 1 file 
drawer with suspension bar. Pencil tray.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-S2472UF 2,030 2,378

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-S2466UF 1,998 2,337

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-S2460UF 1,931 2,278

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-S2472UF 2,291 2,701

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-S2466UF 2,251 2,649

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-S2460UF 2,205 2,597

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left single pedestal 
credenzas

Full-width wire access. 1 pedestal on left with lock. 1 box drawer and 1 file 
drawer with suspension bar. Pencil tray.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-F2472S 1,743 2,091

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-F2466S 1,707 2,047

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-F2460S 1,655 1,998

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left single pedestal 
credenzas (cont’d)

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-F2472S 2,075 2,493

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-F2466S 2,035 2,441

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-F2460S 1,998 2,390

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right single pedestal 
credenzas

Full-width wire access. 1 pedestal on right with lock. 1 box drawer and 1 file 
drawer with suspension bar. Pencil tray.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-S2472F 1,743 2,091

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-S2466F 1,707 2,047

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-S2460F 1,655 1,998

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-S2472F 2,075 2,493

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-S2466F 2,035 2,441

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-S2460F 1,998 2,390

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Open bookcase 
credenzas

1 adjustable shelf on each side. Full-width wire access.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_N_-BE2472BE 1,988 2,378

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_N_-BE2472BE 2,179 2,623

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left open bookcase 
credenzas

1 adjustable shelf. Full-width wire access.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_N_-BE2472S 1,828 2,194

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_N_-BE2466S 1,743 2,109

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_N_-BE2460S 1,655 2,022

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_N_-BE2472S 2,016 2,413

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_N_-BE2466S 1,917 2,325

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_N_-BE2460S 1,828 2,230

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right open bookcase 
credenzas

1 adjustable shelf. Full-width wire access.
72 x 24 x 29 1800 x 600 x 738 O_N_-S2472BE 1,828 2,194

66 x 24 x 29 1650 x 600 x 738 O_N_-S2466BE 1,743 2,109

60 x 24 x 29 1500 x 600 x 738 O_N_-S2460BE 1,655 2,022

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

72 x 24 x 29½ 1800 x 600 x 751 O_N_-S2472BE 2,016 2,413

66 x 24 x 29½ 1650 x 600 x 751 O_N_-S2466BE 1,917 2,325

60 x 24 x 29½ 1500 x 600 x 751 O_N_-S2460BE 1,828 2,230

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Return shells Reversible. 1 grommet. Can accommodate 1 pedestal.
48 x 24 x 29 1200 x 600 x 738 O_N_-R2448S 813 969

42 x 24 x 29 1050 x 600 x 738 O_N_-R2442S 783 941

36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_N_-R2436S 742 899

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

48 x 24 x 29½ 1200 x 600 x 751 O_N_-R2448S 1,038 1,246

42 x 24 x 29½ 1050 x 600 x 751 O_N_-R2442S 986 1,192

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_N_-R2436S 926 1,117

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).
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Left executive returns 
low profile

1 pedestal on left with lock. 2 box drawers and 1 file drawer with suspension bar. 
Pencil tray. Grommet.
48 x 24 x 29 1200 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-UF2448R 1,714 2,005

42 x 24 x 29 1050 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-UF2442R 1,621 1,903

36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-UF2436R 1,551 1,805

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

48 x 24 x 29½ 1200 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-UF2448R 1,892 2,214

42 x 24 x 29½ 1050 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-UF2442R 1,805 2,109

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-UF2436R 1,736 2,030

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right executive 
returns low profile

1 pedestal on right with lock. 2 box drawers and 1 file drawer with suspension bar. 
Pencil tray. Grommet.
48 x 24 x 29 1200 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-R2448UF 1,714 2,005

42 x 24 x 29 1050 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-R2442UF 1,621 1,903

36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-R2436UF 1,551 1,805

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

48 x 24 x 29½ 1200 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-R2448UF 1,892 2,214

42 x 24 x 29½ 1050 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-R2442UF 1,805 2,109

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-R2436UF 1,736 2,030

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right executive 
returns

1 pedestal on right with lock. 1 box drawer and 1 file drawer with suspension bar. 
Pencil tray. Grommet.
48 x 24 x 29 1200 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-R2448F 1,430 1,714

42 x 24 x 29 1050 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-R2442F 1,332 1,612

36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-R2436F 1,265 1,526

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

48 x 24 x 29½ 1200 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-R2448F 1,603 1,925

42 x 24 x 29½ 1050 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-R2442F 1,526 1,828

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-R2436F 1,444 1,743

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Left executive returns 1 pedestal on left with lock. 1 box drawer and 1 file drawer with suspension bar. 
Pencil tray. Grommet.
48 x 24 x 29 1200 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-F2448R 1,430 1,714

42 x 24 x 29 1050 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-F2442R 1,332 1,612

36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-F2436R 1,265 1,526

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

48 x 24 x 29½ 1200 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-F2448R 1,603 1,925

42 x 24 x 29½ 1050 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-F2442R 1,526 1,828

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-F2436R 1,444 1,743

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Bridge returns Grommet. Full-height modesty panel.
48 x 24 x 29 1200 x 600 x 738 O_N_-BR2448 654 790

42 x 24 x 29 1050 x 600 x 738 O_N_-BR2442 609 732

36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_N_-BR2436 575 691

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the accent color (A, S).

48 x 24 x 29½ 1200 x 600 x 751 O_N_-BR2448 803 957

42 x 24 x 29½ 1050 x 600 x 751 O_N_-BR2442 768 916

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_N_-BR2436 724 880

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Hutches with doors  
and pigeonholes

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to  
page 107. Clearance: 207⁄8" (530 mm). Grommet. Full-width wire access. 
72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E724416PD 2,406  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E664416PD 2,325  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E604416PD 2,230  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E544416PD 2,144  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E484416PD 2,059  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E424416PD 1,962  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E364416PD 1,866  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E724416PD 2,606  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E664416PD 2,512  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E604416PD 2,424  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E544416PD 2,337  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E484416PD 2,205  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E424416PD 2,109  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E364416PD 2,022  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Hutches with 
translucent doors and 
pigeonholes – 44" H

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to  
page 107. Clearance: 207⁄8" (530 mm). Grommet. Full-width wire access. 
72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E724416TD 3,302  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E664416TD 3,225  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E604416TD 3,130  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E544416TD 2,816  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E484416TD 2,729  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E424416TD 2,406  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E364416TD 2,319  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E724416TD 3,504  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E664416TD 3,409  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E604416TD 3,321  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E544416TD 3,007  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E484416TD 2,886  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E424416TD 2,565  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E364416TD 2,467  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1½" surfaces.
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Hutches with doors 
– 44" H

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to  
page 107. Clearance: 207⁄8" (530 mm). Grommet. Full-width wire access.  
Adjustable shelves.
72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E724416P 2,030  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E664416P 1,931  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E604416P 1,856  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E544416P 1,761  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E484416P 1,684  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E424416P 1,578  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E364416P 1,483  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E724416P 2,225  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E664416P 2,128  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E604416P 2,047  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E544416P 1,953  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E484416P 1,828  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E424416P 1,736  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E364416P 1,629  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Hutches with translucent 
doors – 44" H

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to  
page 107. Clearance: 207⁄8" (530 mm). Grommet. Full-width wire access. 
72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E724416T 2,927  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E664416T 2,834  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E604416T 2,754  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E544416T 2,430  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E484416T 2,352  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E424416T 2,030  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O1NS-E364416T 1,925  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E724416T 3,120  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E664416T 3,025  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E604416T 2,946  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E544416T 2,623  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E484416T 2,503  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E424416T 2,179  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O5NS-E364416T 2,083  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Hutches with doors 
– 36" H

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to  
page 107. Clearance: 16 ¾" (426 mm). Grommet. Full-width wire access. 
72 x 16 x 36 1800 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E723616P 1,736  –  

66 x 16 x 36 1650 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E663616P 1,642  –  

60 x 16 x 36 1500 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E603616P 1,551  –  

54 x 16 x 36 1350 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E543616P 1,476  –  

48 x 16 x 36 1200 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E483616P 1,395  –  

42 x 16 x 36 1050 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E423616P 1,272  –  

36 x 16 x 36 900 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E363616P 1,152  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 36 1800 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E723616P 1,917  –  

66 x 16 x 36 1650 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E663616P 1,841  –  

60 x 16 x 36 1500 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E603616P 1,743  –  

54 x 16 x 36 1350 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E543616P 1,672  –  

48 x 16 x 36 1200 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E483616P 1,535  –  

42 x 16 x 36 1050 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E423616P 1,425  –  

36 x 16 x 36 900 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E363616P 1,291  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Hutches with translucent 
doors – 36" H

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to  
page 107. Clearance: 16¾" (426 mm). Grommet. Full-width wire access. 
72 x 16 x 36 1800 x 400 x 893 O1NS-E723616T 2,631  –  

66 x 16 x 36 1650 x 400 x 893 O1NS-E663616T 2,536  –  

60 x 16 x 36 1500 x 400 x 893 O1NS-E603616T 2,449  –  

54 x 16 x 36 1350 x 400 x 893 O1NS-E543616T 2,144  –  

48 x 16 x 36 1200 x 400 x 893 O1NS-E483616T 2,065  –  

42 x 16 x 36 1050 x 400 x 893 O1NS-E423616T 1,727  –  

36 x 16 x 36 900 x 400 x 893 O1NS-E363616T 1,595  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 36 1800 x 400 x 893 O5NS-E723616T 2,816  –  

66 x 16 x 36 1650 x 400 x 893 O5NS-E663616T 2,737  –  

60 x 16 x 36 1500 x 400 x 893 O5NS-E603616T 2,642  –  

54 x 16 x 36 1350 x 400 x 893 O5NS-E543616T 2,344  –  

48 x 16 x 36 1200 x 400 x 893 O5NS-E483616T 2,205  –  

42 x 16 x 36 1050 x 400 x 893 O5NS-E423616T 1,866  –  

36 x 16 x 36 900 x 400 x 893 O5NS-E363616T 1,743  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Hutches with  
flipper doors

72" to 54": 2 doors 
48" to 36": 1 door

Wire dividers included (2 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to  
page 107. Clearance: 16 ¾" (426 mm). Grommet. Full-width wire access. 1 tone only. 
72 x 16 x 36 1800 x 400 x 893 ONN_-E723616FD 1,736  –  

66 x 16 x 36 1650 x 400 x 893 ONN_-E663616FD 1,642  –  

60 x 16 x 36 1500 x 400 x 893 ONN_-E603616FD 1,551  –  

54 x 16 x 36 1350 x 400 x 893 ONN_-E543616FD 1,476  –  

48 x 16 x 36 1200 x 400 x 893 ONN_-E483616FD 1,395  –  

42 x 16 x 36 1050 x 400 x 893 ONN_-E423616FD 1,272  –  

36 x 16 x 36 900 x 400 x 893 ONN_-E363616FD 1,152  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S).

Open hutches – 44" H

72" to 48": 4 shelves 
42" to 36": 2 shelves

Adjustable shelves. Wire dividers included (1 per shelf). Can accommodate a 
tackboard, refer to page 107. Clearance: 207⁄8" (530 mm). Grommet.  
Full-width wire access. 
72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E724416 1,526  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E664416 1,444  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E604416 1,368  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E544416 1,265  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E484416 1,177  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E424416 1,104  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O1N_-E364416 1,052  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 44 1800 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E724416 1,714  –  

66 x 16 x 44 1650 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E664416 1,629  –  

60 x 16 x 44 1500 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E604416 1,551  –  

54 x 16 x 44 1350 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E544416 1,455  –  

48 x 16 x 44 1200 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E484416 1,319  –  

42 x 16 x 44 1050 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E424416 1,246  –  

36 x 16 x 44 900 x 400 x 1096 O5N_-E364416 1,192  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1½" surfaces.
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Open hutches – 36" H

 

Wire dividers included. Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to page 107. 
Clearance: 16 ¾" (426 mm). Grommet. Full-width wire access. 
72 x 16 x 36 1800 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E723616 1,272  –  

66 x 16 x 36 1650 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E663616 1,205  –  

60 x 16 x 36 1500 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E603616 1,117  –  

54 x 16 x 36 1350 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E543616 1,019  –  

48 x 16 x 36 1200 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E483616 941  –  

42 x 16 x 36 1050 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E423616 842  –  

36 x 16 x 36 900 x 400 x 893 O1N_-E363616 790  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 36 1800 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E723616 1,465  –  

66 x 16 x 36 1650 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E663616 1,395  –  

60 x 16 x 36 1500 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E603616 1,299  –  

54 x 16 x 36 1350 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E543616 1,219  –  

48 x 16 x 36 1200 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E483616 1,080  –  

42 x 16 x 36 1050 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E423616 986  –  

36 x 16 x 36 900 x 400 x 893 O5N_-E363616 932  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Wall-mounted hutches 
with laminate doors 
and pigeonholes

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to page 107. 
Hanger bar included for wall-mount installation. 
72 x 16 x 22 1800 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM722216PD 2,319  –  

66 x 16 x 22 1650 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM662216PD 2,230  –  

60 x 16 x 22 1500 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM602216PD 2,144  –  

54 x 16 x 22 1350 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM542216PD 2,059  –  

48 x 16 x 22 1200 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM482216PD 1,970  –  

42 x 16 x 22 1050 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM422216PD 1,866  –  

36 x 16 x 22 900 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM362216PD 1,774  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 22 1800 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM722216PD 2,512  –  

66 x 16 x 22 1650 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM662216PD 2,424  –  

60 x 16 x 22 1500 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM602216PD 2,337  –  

54 x 16 x 22 1350 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM542216PD 2,251  –  

48 x 16 x 22 1200 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM482216PD 2,118  –  

42 x 16 x 22 1050 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM422216PD 2,022  –  

36 x 16 x 22 900 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM362216PD 1,925  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Wall-mounted hutches 
with translucent doors 
and pigeonholes

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to page 107. 
Hanger bar included for wall-mount installation. 
72 x 16 x 22 1800 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM722216TD 3,216  –  

66 x 16 x 22 1650 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM662216TD 3,130  –  

60 x 16 x 22 1500 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM602216TD 3,041  –  

54 x 16 x 22 1350 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM542216TD 2,729  –  

48 x 16 x 22 1200 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM482216TD 2,642  –  

42 x 16 x 22 1050 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM422216TD 2,319  –  

36 x 16 x 22 900 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM362216TD 2,225  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 22 1800 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM722216TD 3,409  –  

66 x 16 x 22 1650 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM662216TD 3,321  –  

60 x 16 x 22 1500 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM602216TD 3,235  –  

54 x 16 x 22 1350 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM542216TD 2,921  –  

48 x 16 x 22 1200 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM482216TD 2,787  –  

42 x 16 x 22 1050 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM422216TD 2,467  –  

36 x 16 x 22 900 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM362216TD 2,378  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Wall-mounted hutches 
with doors

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Adjustable shelf. Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a 
tackboard, refer to page 107. Hanger bar included for wall-mount installation.
72 x 16 x 22 1800 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM722216P 1,940  –  

66 x 16 x 22 1650 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM662216P 1,849  –  

60 x 16 x 22 1500 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM602216P 1,766  –  

54 x 16 x 22 1350 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM542216P 1,678  –  

48 x 16 x 22 1200 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM482216P 1,594  –  

42 x 16 x 22 1050 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM422216P 1,480  –  

36 x 16 x 22 900 x 400 x 567 O1N_-EM362216P 1,398  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 22 1800 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM722216P 2,137  –  

66 x 16 x 22 1650 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM662216P 2,034  –  

60 x 16 x 22 1500 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM602216P 1,956  –  

54 x 16 x 22 1350 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM542216P 1,866  –  

48 x 16 x 22 1200 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM482216P 1,742  –  

42 x 16 x 22 1050 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM422216P 1,644  –  

36 x 16 x 22 900 x 400 x 580 O5N_-EM362216P 1,544  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S). To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Wall-mounted hutches 
with translucent doors

72" to 60": 4 doors 
54" to 48": 3 doors 
42" to 36": 2 doors

Wire dividers included (1 per door). Can accommodate a tackboard, refer to page 107. 
Hanger bar included for wall-mount installation. 
72 x 16 x 22 1800 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM722216T 2,441  –  

66 x 16 x 22 1650 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM662216T 2,352  –  

60 x 16 x 22 1500 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM602216T 2,266  –  

54 x 16 x 22 1350 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM542216T 1,962  –  

48 x 16 x 22 1200 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM482216T 1,917  –  

42 x 16 x 22 1050 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM422216T 1,578  –  

36 x 16 x 22 900 x 400 x 567 O1NS-EM362216T 1,455  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1" surfaces.

72 x 16 x 22 1800 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM722216T 2,631  –  

66 x 16 x 22 1650 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM662216T 2,536  –  

60 x 16 x 22 1500 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM602216T 2,449  –  

54 x 16 x 22 1350 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM542216T 2,194  –  

48 x 16 x 22 1200 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM482216T 2,065  –  

42 x 16 x 22 1050 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM422216T 1,727  –  

36 x 16 x 22 900 x 400 x 580 O5NS-EM362216T 1,595  –  

Accent color S. To be used with 1½" surfaces.

Wall-mounted hutches 
with flipper doors

72" to 54": 2 doors 
48" to 36": 1 door

Wire dividers included (2 per door). 1 tone only. Can accommodate a tackboard, 
refer to page 107. Hanger bar included for wall-mount installation.
72 x 16 x 17 1800 x 400 x 468 ONN_-EM721716D 1,542 –

66 x 16 x 17 1650 x 400 x 468 ONN_-EM661716D 1,455 –

60 x 16 x 17 1500 x 400 x 468 ONN_-EM601716D 1,368 –

54 x 16 x 17 1350 x 400 x 468 ONN_-EM541716D 1,278 –

48 x 16 x 17 1200 x 400 x 468 ONN_-EM481716D 1,246  –  

42 x 16 x 17 1050 x 400 x 468 ONN_-EM421716D 1,133  –  

36 x 16 x 17 900 x 400 x 468 ONN_-EM361716D 1,002  –  

Specify the accent color (A, S).

Modular pedestal 2 box drawers, 1 file drawer with suspension bar. Lock. Must be installed under  
a work surface. 1 tone only.
15 x 18 x 28 388 x 448 x 713 ON_ _-P1518UFL 1,309  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Modular pedestal 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Lock. Must be installed under a work surface. 
1 tone only.
15 x 18 x 28 388 x 448 x 713 ON_ _-P1518FFL 1,231  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).
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Hanging pedestal 1 box drawer, 1 file drawer with suspension bar. Lock. Must be installed under a 
work surface. 1 tone only.
15 x 17½ x 19 388 x 448 x 503 ON_ _-F 1,052  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Modular lateral files 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Lock. Goes under a work surface. 1 tone only.
36 x 18 x 28 900 x 448 x 713 ON_ _-1836LFL 1,535  –  

30 x 18 x 28 750 x 448 x 713 ON_ _-1830LFL 1,455  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Combined modular 
pedestals

2 box drawers, 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Goes under a work surface.  
1 tone only.
36 x 18 x 28 900 x 448 x 713 ON_ _-1836COL 1,970  –  

30 x 18 x 28 750 x 448 x 713 ON_ _-1830COL 1,805  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Combined modular 
pedestals

2 box drawers, 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Goes under a work surface.  
1 tone only.
36 x 18 x 28 900 x 448 x 713 ON_ _-CO1836L 1,970  –  

30 x 18 x 28 750 x 448 x 713 ON_ _-CO1830L 1,805  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Modular bookcase  
with doors

1 adjustable shelf. Lock. Goes under a work surface. 1 tone only.
36 x 18 x 28 900 x 448 x 713 ON_ _-1836BL 1,205  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Mobile pedestals 2 box drawers, 1 file drawer with suspension bar. Brakes on front casters. Pencil 
tray. Lock. Fits under a work surface. 1 tone only.
153/4 x 28 x 27 390 x 700 x 689 ON_ _-MP1528UF 1,430  –  

153/4 x 18 x 27 390 x 450 x 704 ON_ _-MP1518UF 1,412  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Mobile pedestals 1 box drawer, 1 file drawer with suspension bar. Brakes on front casters. Pencil 
tray. Lock. Fits under a work surface. 1 tone only.
15¼ x 28 x 21½ 388 x 700 x 527 ON_ _-MP1528F 1,395  –  

15¼ x 18 x 21½ 388 x 450 x 527 ON_ _-MP1518F 1,358  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Lateral files 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Lock. Full-width wire access. Optional 
counterweights to meet BIFMA standards, refer to page 108.
36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-2436LF 1,629 1,970

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-2436LF 1,805 2,172

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Combined pedestals 2 box drawers, 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Full-width wire access. Lock.
36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-2436CO 2,065 2,214

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-2436CO 2,278 2,441

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Combined pedestals 2 box drawers, 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Full-width wire access. Lock.
36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-CO2436 2,065 2,214

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-CO2436 2,278 2,441

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Bookcases units 
with doors

1 adjustable shelf. Full-width wire access. Lock.
36 x 24 x 29 900 x 600 x 738 O_ _ _-2436B 1,412 1,700

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

36 x 24 x 29½ 900 x 600 x 751 O_ _ _-2436B 1,587 1,910

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Storage cabinets with 
laminate doors

3 adjustable shelves. 1 fixed shelf. Lock. To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_ _ -243673B 2,565  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_ _ -243665B 2,467  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_ _ -243673B 2,816  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_ _ -243665B 2,720  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Storage cabinets with 
translucent doors

3 adjustable shelves. 1 full-width fixed shelf. Lock. To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_S-243673BT 3,721  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_S-243665BT 3,633  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_S-243673BT 3,985  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_S-243665BT 3,884  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z).  

Wardrobe / storage 
cabinets with  
laminate doors

Clothes hanger bar and 1 fixed shelf on wardrobe side (155⁄8" W). 4 adjustable 
shelves. Lock. To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_ _ -243673BC 2,467  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_ _ -243665BC 2,370  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_ _ -243673BC 2,720  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_ _ -243665BC 2,631  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Wardrobe / storage 
cabinets with 
translucent doors

Clothes hanger bar and 1 fixed shelf on wardrobe side (155⁄8" W). 4 adjustable 
shelves. Lock. To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_S-243673BCT 3,906  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_S-243665BCT 3,808  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_S-243673BCT 4,159  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_S-243665BCT 4,072  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z).

Storage / lateral  
file cabinets with  
laminate doors

2 adjustable shelves. 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Lock on drawers.  
To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_ _ -243673LFB 3,000  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_ _ -243665LFB 2,759  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_ _ -243673LFB 3,235  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_ _ -243665LFB 3,000  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Storage / lateral 
file cabinets with 
translucent doors

2 adjustable shelves. 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Lock on drawers.  
To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_S-243673LFBT 3,713  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_S-243665LFBT 3,490  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces. 
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_S-243673LFBT 3,948  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_S-243665LFBT 3,713  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). 
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Wardrobe / storage 
cabinets with  
laminate doors

2 box drawers, 1 file drawer with suspension bar. Clothes hanger bar and 1 fixed 
shelf on wardrobe side (18 3⁄8" W). 2 adjustable shelves. Lock on drawers and on 
full-height door. To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_ _-243673UFB 3,190  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_ _-243665UFB 2,963  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_ _-243673UFB 3,425  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_ _-243665UFB 3,190  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Combined storage 
cabinets with 
translucent doors

2 box drawers, 1 file drawer with suspension bar. Clothes hanger bar and 1 fixed 
shelf on wardrobe side (18 3⁄8" W). 2 adjustable shelves. Lock on drawers and on 
full-height door. To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_S-243673UFBT 4,264  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_S-243665UFBT 4,046  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces. 
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_S-243673UFBT 4,507  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_S-243665UFBT 4,264  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z).

Wardrobe / storage 
cabinets with  
laminate doors

2 box drawers, 1 file drawer with suspension bar. Clothes hanger bar and 1 fixed 
shelf on wardrobe side (18 3⁄8" W). 2 adjustable shelves. Lock on drawers and on 
full-height door. To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_ _-243673BUF 3,190  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_ _-243665BUF 2,963  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_ _-243673BUF 3,425  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_ _-243665BUF 3,190  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Combined storage 
cabinets with 
translucent doors

2 box drawers, 1 file drawer with suspension bar. Clothes hanger bar and 1 fixed 
shelf on wardrobe side (18 3⁄8" W). 2 adjustable shelves. Lock on drawers and on 
full-height door. To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1834 O1_S-243673BUFT 4,264  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1632 O1_S-243665BUFT 4,046  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces. 
36 x 24 x 73 900 x 600 x 1847 O5_S-243673BUFT 4,507  –  

36 x 24 x 65 900 x 600 x 1645 O5_S-243665BUFT 4,264  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). 

Storage / lateral  
file cabinets with  
laminate door

2 adjustable shelves. 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Reversible door. Lock 
on drawers. To be used with 1" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1834 O1_ _-242473FB 2,413  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1632 O1_ _-242465FB 2,309  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1847 O5_ _-242473FB 2,606  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1645 O5_ _-242465FB 2,493  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Storage / lateral 
file cabinets with 
translucent door

2 adjustable shelves. 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Reversible door. Lock on 
drawers. To be used with 1" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1834 O1_S-242473FBT 3,130  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1632 O1_S-242465FBT 3,025  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1847 O5_S-242473FBT 3,321  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1645 O5_S-242465FBT 3,216  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z).  
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Wardrobe / storage 
cabinets with  
laminate door

Clothes hanger bar and 1 fixed shelf on wardrobe side (10¼" W). 4 adjustable 
shelves. Lock. To be used with 1" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1834 O1_ _-242473BC_ 2,232  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1632 O1_ _-242465BC_ 2,127  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1847 O5_ _-242473BC_ 2,477  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1645 O5_ _-242465BC_ 2,357  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify opening at the end of the code: on right (R) or on left (L).

Wardrobe / storage 
cabinets with 
translucent door

Clothes hanger bar and 1 fixed shelf on wardrobe side (10¼" W). 4 adjustable 
shelves. Lock. To be used with 1" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1834 O1_S-242473BCT_ 2,581  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1632 O1_S-242465BCT_ 2,484  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1847 O5_S-242473BCT_ 2,759  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1645 O5_S-242465BCT_ 2,676  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). Specify opening at the end of the code:  
on right (R) or on left (L).

Storage cabinets with 
laminate door

4 adjustable shelves. Lock. To be used with 1" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1834 O1_ _-242473B_ 2,232  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1632 O1_ _-242465B_ 2,127  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1847 O5_ _-242473B_ 2,477  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1645 O5_ _-242465B_ 2,357  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).  
Specify opening at the end of the code: on right (R) or on left (L).

Storage cabinets with 
translucent doors

4 adjustable shelves. Lock. To be used with 1" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1834 O1_S-242473BT_ 2,581  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1632 O1_S-242465BT_ 2,484  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
24 x 24 x 73 600 x 600 x 1847 O5_S-242473BT_ 2,759  –  

24 x 24 x 65 600 x 600 x 1645 O5_S-242465BT_ 2,676  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). Specify opening at the end of the code:  
on right (R) or on left (L).

Open bookcases 73" H: 4 adjustable shelves. 65" H: 4 adjustable shelves. 48" H: 2 adjustable shelves. 
To be used with 1" surfaces.
36 x 14 x 73 900 x 350 x 1834 O1NN-B367314 1,327  –  

36 x 14 x 65 900 x 350 x 1632 O1NN-B366514 1,211  –  

36 x 14 x 48 900 x 350 x 1225 O1NN-B364814 1,074  –  

To be used with 1½" surfaces.
36 x 14 x 73 900 x 350 x 1847 O5NN-B367314 1,476  –  

36 x 14 x 65 900 x 350 x 1645 O5NN-B366514 1,395  –  

36 x 14 x 48 900 x 350 x 1238 O5NN-B364814 1,246  –  

Left personal  
storage towers

1 box drawer, 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Adjustable shelf on 57" H only. 
Wardrobe with clothes / hanger bar (7¼" W). Lock for the two file drawers.  
Lock on door.
24 x 24 x 57 600 x 600 x 1437 ON_ _-PB242457 3,034  –  

24 x 24 x 49 600 x 600 x 1234 ON_ _-PB242449 2,894  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Right personal  
storage towers

1 box drawer, 2 file drawers with suspension bars. Adjustable shelf on 57" H only. 
Wardrobe with clothes / hanger bar (7¼" W). Lock for the two file drawers.  
Lock on door.
24 x 24 x 57 600 x 600 x 1437 ON_ _-P242457B 3,034  –  

24 x 24 x 49 600 x 600 x 1234 ON_ _-P242449B 2,894  –  

Specify the handle code (B, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).
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Round table tops 1½" thick.
48 x 48 x 1½ 1200 x 1200 x 38 O_ NN-R48 957 1,255

42 x 42 x 1½ 1050 x 1050 x 38 O_ NN-R42 829 1,090

Specify the surface type (5, 6).

Cross base 1½" laminate thick base. For 48" diameter round table tops.
33 x 33 x 28 825 x 825 x 713 LGC-CR33 724 –

Cross base 1½" laminate thick base. For 42" diameter round table tops.
27 x 27 x 28 680 x 680 x 713 LGC-CR27 639 –

6" diameter steel leg. Anthracite Grey (GAN) or Silver (ARS) steel. Specify the finish.
6 x 6 x 28 150 x 150 x 710 LGC-TL 428 –

Serving carts 1 sliding shelf, 11½" extension. 2 box drawers. 2 doors with 1 adjustable shelf.  
4 casters, 2 with brakes. Grommet in the back.
36 x 21 x 36 900 x 520 x 908 O_ _ _-MS213636 2,179 2,834

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

36 x 21 x 36½ 900 x 520 x 921 O_ _ _-MS213636 2,406 3,130

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Serving carts 1 sliding shelf, 11½" extension. 1 box drawer. 1 door with 1 adjustable shelf.  
4 casters, 2 with brakes. Grommet in the back.
20 x 21 x 36 500 x 520 x 908 O_ _ _-MS212036 1,404 1,828

Specify the surface type (1, 2). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

20 x 21 x 36½ 500 x 520 x 921 O_ _ _-MS212036 1,621 2,118

Specify the surface type (5, 6). Specify the handle code (B, L, Z).  
Specify the accent color (A, S).

Marker boards 180º hinges. Board surface: white high-pressure laminate, non magnetic,  
for use with dry-erase markers. Eraser tray along bottom of board. Inside face 
of doors covered in natural cork.
55 x 5 x 41 1368 x 130 x 1049 O1_ _-VBX4054 2,266  – 

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

55 x 5 x 42¼ 1368 x 130 x 1075 O5_ _-VBX4054 2,484  –  

Specify the handle code (B, L, Z). Specify the accent color (A, S).

Coffee tables 22 x 22 x 18 550 x 550 x 438 O_ NN-ST222218 617 714

Specify the surface type (1, 2).

22 x 22 x 18½ 550 x 550 x 451 O_ NN-ST222218 698 899

Specify the surface type (5, 6).

Additional  
full-width legs

1 tone only. For AT, DT and CM tables.
24 x 1 x 27½ 598 x 25 x 698 ONNN-L24 219  –  

30 x 1 x 27½ 748 x 25 x 698 ONNN-L30 235  –  

Additional full-width 
legs with wire access

1 tone only. For AT, DT and CM tables.
24 x 1 x 27½ 598 x 25 x 698 ONNN-L24D 219  –  

30 x 1 x 27½ 748 x 25 x 698 ONNN-L30D 235  –  

Additional  
recessed leg

1 tone only. For AT, DT and CM tables.
13 x 1 x 27½ 340 x 25 x 698 ONNN-L12 182  –  


